

## RESOLUTION 0507201

## ENDORSEMENT OF THE ACCREDITATION 2020 ACADEMIC YEAR SUMMARY

Whereas accreditation is paramount to our institutional viability, and

Whereas the Accreditation Committee has demonstrated every effort to communicate with staff via open forums and the UAA Staff Council directly regarding their processes and findings,

Therefore UAA Staff Council commends this committee for their ongo ion wand supports the findings in the Academic Year 2020 summary.

Respectfully Submitted,

— Docusigned by:  John Moore	May 19, 2
John Moore, Staff Council Geresident	Date
DocuSigned by:	May 19, 20
B3 <b>Dawn</b> ∘Humenik, Staff Council G₱resident	 Date

Approved at the May 7, 2020 Staff Council meeting.